REVISED

This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract
The City reserves the right to reject all bids

PROJECT: SECONDARY SEDIMENTATION TANK MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT AT THE OWTP

Specification No.

Owner:

PW 23-112

City of Oxnard

J.R. FILANC CONST
CO. INC.

Kiewit Infrastructure
West Co.

B.R. FROST COMPANY

GSE Construction Co
Inc

740 N Andreasen Dr
Escondido, CA

10704 Shoemaker Ave
Santa Fe Springs, CA

BID REJECTED

BID REJECTED

92029 90670
Bids Received: October 10, 2023 #1 #2
ITEM UNIT OF EVALUATION EXTENDED EXTENDED EXTENDED
UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE
NO. |DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
Mobilization and Demobilization
1 (maximum 5% of Total Bid Lump Sum LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Price)
2 [Secondary Sedimentation Tanks Each 2 $3,929.00 $7,858.00 $20,000.00 $40,000.00
Cleaning
3 [Secondary Sedimentation Tanks Each 2 $360,428.00 $720,856.00 $470,000.00 $940,000.00
Equipment Replacement
Secondary Sedimentation Tanks
Structural Rehabilitation —
4 Vertical Concrete Surface Spall SF 10 $269.70 $2,697.00 $1,500.00 $15,000.00
Repair
Secondary Sedimentation k
5 Tanks Expansion Joints Repair LF 420 $18.57 $7,799.40 $100.00 $42,000.00
Secondary Sedimentation Tanks
Concrete Surface Spall Repair k
6 (Flat and Vertical) at Equipment SF 40 $269.78 $10,791.20 $500.00 $20,000.00
Replacement Locations
Secondary Sedimentation Tanks
7 | Wall Concrete Crack Repair and LF 10 $539.55 $5,395.50 * $3,000.00 $30,000.00
Epoxy Injection at Equipment
Replacement Locations
Total Bid Amount Submitted: $790,397.00 $1,137,000.00
‘Total Bid Amount
|” ified: $790,397.10 * $1,137,000.00
Subcontractors:|Bid Sky Electric (Electrical 1%) Surfside Resstoration & Waterproofing
ine (ot repair & epoxy 2.75%) BID REJECTED | | BID REJECTED
%k =lIndicates a rounding correction. Bidder rounded down.




